RESOLUTION

Accepting the improved public street right-of-way named "Harmony Ridge Lane" and "Alto Place" into the City's public street system for operation and maintenance

WHEREAS new portions of the Harmony Ridge development have been completed by Habitat for Humanity and that developer has asked the City to accept the improvements constructed within the public street rights of way for Harmony Ridge Lane and Alto Place into the City's public street system;

WHEREAS City staff has inspected the improvements constructed within the public street rights of way referenced above, and has determined that these improved public street sections have been built to the specifications and standards required by the city approved plans, and the City Engineer recommends that they be accepted into the City's public street system; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Charlottesville, Virginia, on recommendation of the City Engineer, that the new constructed public street sections within the Harmony Ridge development, specifically Alto Place and Harmony Ridge Lane, are hereby accepted into the City's public street system for operation and maintenance.